
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local business 
participation percentage) 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

Board of Education 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Ed~un 
By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Officer • 
Joe Dominguez, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Ma nag t 

August 10, 2016 

Amendment No. 1, Independent Contractor Agreement - ACC Environmental 
Consultants - Burbank Schoolyard Improvement & Accessibility Project 

Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1, Independent 
Contractor Agreement between the District and ACC Environmental 
Consultants, Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide monitoring services for 
lead abatement, in conjunction with the Burbank Schoolyard Improvement & 
Accessibility Project, in an amount not-to exceed $2,940.00, increasing 
previous contract amount from $6,976.00 to a not to exceed amount of 
$9,916.00. All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

Vendor will monitor all activities of the Lead Abatement Contractor for 
demolition work in (3) restrooms. 

100.00% 

Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 1, Independent 
Contractor Agreement between the District and ACC Environmental 
Consultants, Oakland, CA. , for the latter to provide monitoring services for 
lead abatement, in conjunction with the Burbank Schoolyard Improvement & 
Accessibility Project, in an amount not-to exceed $2,940.00, increasing 
previous contract amount from $6,976.00 to a not to exceed amount of 
$9,916.00. All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

Fund 21, Measure J 

• Independent Contractors Agreement including scope of work 
• Certificate of Insurance 
• Consultant Proposal 







··.~M"-.;.-s.1. ~<',i,,111 .t: 
,: .~,.cvt !: ttft:t -:-

A l',AS:::lll.ln ... 11::11.1T Mn ~ Tl"\ 1'lll.lns:;01:11.1ns:rt.,T " .... ..... , ..... -...................... ~ -· ·-·--· -· ·- -· .. 
CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT 

Tl1is Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSO) and ,ACC Environmental Consultants OUSD 

entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on Ja11uarx 131 2016. and lhe parties agree to amend that Agreement as 

follows: 

1. Services: D The scope of work is unchan~d. x The scope of work has cl'le nged . 

lf i.cope ot wcrk changed: Pmvide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected fin81 resulfs, 
sucl1 as seivices, materials , products, and/or reports: attach additional pages as necessary. Attach revised scope of work. 

The CONTRACTOR agrees lo provide the fullowing amended ~ervices: The scope of Hie pfojeci is to ptovide addition~! 
mon itorin_g_ services for the lead abatement. 

~- Terms (du ra.Hori): X The term of the c;cntract ls 1.mchanaed. D The term of the contract has changed. 

If term Is changed: 

3. Compensation: D The confraci price is unchanged. X The contract pric;e ha6 changed. 

If the compensation is changed: The contract price is amended by 

x Increase of $2,940.00 to original contract amount 

D Decrease of $ to original contract amount 

and the new contract total is Nine thousand, nine hundred sixteen dollars and no cents ($9,916.00) 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(&) if any, shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect as originatly stated. 

s. Amendment History: 

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. 0 This contract has previou~y been amended a:J follows: 

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment 
Am ount of 

Increase {Decrease) 

$ 

6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is app1·oved. Approval requil·es 
signature by the oar of Education, and the s uperintendent as their designee. 

Antwan Wilson. Superimenderit 
Secretary, Board of Education 

l<~.lQ0S~.C02 RP.II . 10/:?,0/08 ( Conttact No 

Date 

Date 

Contractor Signalure 

ht.t·f h ~/ ~ fr!t:L1 , ti, iA 'ibiu_,Ua-f 
Print Name. Titre T' 

[PO. No. 








































































